
 
 

 
 
 

 

ELIZABETH A. MARADIK     JOSEPH R. MOLNAR     GARY A. GILOT     MURRAY L. MILLER     BRIANA N. MICOU 
 

1316 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING 
227 W. JEFFERSON BOULEVARD 

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601-1830 

PHONE  574/ 235-9251 
FAX 574/ 235-9171 

CITY OF SOUTH BEND     JAMES MUELLER, MAYOR 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

September 24, 2024 
 
 
 

Mr. Andre Jackson 
Alphajak, LLC. 
118 N. Race St. 
Mishawaka, IN 46544 

 alphajak@alphajak.com  
 

RE: Change Order No. 1 (Final)/Project Completion Affidavit 
Charles Black Parking Lot Seal and Stripe - Project No. 124-021 

 
Dear Mr. Jackson: 

 
At its September 24, 2024 meeting, the Board of Public Works approved the Final 

Change Order for this project, be decreased by $16,035.36. The final contract amount is $10,000. 
 

In addition, the Project Completion Affidavit for this project was approved in the amount 
of $10,000. Copies of the Change Order and Project Completion Affidavit are enclosed for your 
records. 

 
If you have any further questions, please call this office at (574) 235-9251. 
 

Sincerely, 
 

/s/ Theresa Heffner 
 
Theresa Heffner, Clerk 

            
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosures 
TH/hh 
 



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

     DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
  DIVISION OF ENGINEERING 

TO: Theresa Heffner, Clerk 
Board of Public Works 

FROM: Patrick Sherman 
SUBJECT: AlphaJak LLC Charles Black Parking Lot Seal. Change Order and PCA 
DATE: September 19th, 2024 
 

Greetings, 

On March 21st, 2024, the Board of Public Works awarded a simple quote to AlphaJak LLC for work 
on the Charles Black Parking lot to repair sections of asphalt, seal, and stripe. Through multiple site 
visits that included the owners of AlphaJak and various City representatives in Engineering and 
VPA, it became clear that AlphaJak could not complete the work per the specifications included in 
the quote. The City and AlphaJak have mutually agreed to close out the project without the full 
completion of the work and change order the PO to reflect some of the work that had been 
performed.  

The City has encouraged AlphaJak to reach out to representatives in Engineering in the future to 
educate them on the City processes and specifications to help them potentially bid on future work 
successfully, either directly or through a prime contractor.  

Thank you and please call with any questions. 



DATE: 

PROJECT NO:
PROJECT NAME:
CONTRACT DATE:
CHANGE ORDER NO.

CITY OF SOUTH BEND 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER 

07/09/2024 
124-021
Charles Black Center Parking Lot Seal & Stripe
03/26/2024
1SUBJECT OF CHANGE ORDER: Reduce contract amount to reflect work performed on project
and close out the remainderAll items completed substantially as planned. See attached Com arison of Estimate for overruns and underruns.The original contract sum

Net change by previously authorized change ordersThe contract sum prior to this change order
By this Change Order, the project amount is

The new contract sum including this change order
This Change Order represents a total change of
Total change for entire project

Original contracted completion date/time
Extension of date/time by previous change orders
Date/time extension by this change order
New completion dat itime 

lLL 

Andre Jackson, Owner/CEO 

Printed Name and Title 

Alphajak LLC 

Company name 

118 N. Race St 

Address 

Mishawaka, IN 46544 

City, State Zip 

---

$ 26,035.36 
$ 0 

D Increased 
$ 26,035.36 

18] Decreased s 16,035.36 
s 10,000.00 

-61.6
-61.6

05/31/2024 
0 

0 

05/31/2024 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Project Manager 

CITY OF SOUTH BEND 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Approved Date: __ 

President 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

% 
% 

September 24, 2024



September 24, 2024





BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
AGENDA ITEM REVIEW REQUEST FORM 

Date 09/19/2024 
Name Patrick Sherman Department   Public Works  

BPW Date 09/24/2024 Phone Extension 5601 

Review and Approval Required Prior to Submittal to Board 
Diversity Compliance 
and Inclusion Officer Officer Name 

BPW Attorney Attorney Name Michael Schmidt 

Dept. Attorney Attorney Name 

Purchasing Mickey Lovy 
Check the Appropriate Item Type – Required for All Submissions 

 Professional Services Agreement  Contract  Proposal 
 Open Market Contract  Amendment/Addendum   Special Purchase, QPA 
 Bid Opening  Bid Award  Req. to Advertise  Title Sheet 
 Quote Opening  Quote Award  Reject Bids/Quotes 
 Proposal Opening  C/O & PCA No. 1  PCA 
 Chg. Order, No.  Traffic Control  Resolution 
 Other:  Ease./Encroach 

Required Information 

Company or Vendor Name AlphaJak LLC 

New Vendor  Yes  If Yes, Approved by Purchasing 
 No

MBE/WBE Contractor MBE 
WBE  Completed E-Verify Form Attached  Yes 

 No 
Project Name Charles Black Parking Lot Seal 
Project Number PROJ00000359 
Funding Source PO-0030338 
Account No. 471-11-206-288-444000--PROJ00000359
Amount $10,000.00 
Terms of Contract Simple Quote 
Purpose/Description Closing out project for AlphaJak to reflect some of the work that was 

performed.   

For Change Orders Only 

Amount of  Increase 
Decrease 

$ 
($ ) 

Previous Amount $ 

Current Percent of Change: 
Increase 
Decrease 

% 
( %) 

 

New Amount $ 

Total Percent of Change: 
Increase 
Decrease 

% 
( %) 

Time Extension Amount: 
New Completion Date: 




